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AUCTION 21862

Legendary And Unique Watches
6 November 2022, Geneva 

SALE TOTAL: 31,877,418 (CHF)

111 Lots for Sale 21862

LOT 2001
GIRARD-PERREGAUX. A RARE 18K GOLD
LIMITED EDITION AUTOMATIC SPLIT
SECONDS...
SIGNED GIRARD-PERREGAUX, SPLIT SECONDS
FERRARI MODEL, REF. 9015, NO. 356, CIRCA

ESTIMATE
CHF12,000 - CHF18,000
($11,926 - $17,888) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF21,420 
($21,287)

LOT 2002
GIRARD-PERREGAUX. A VERY RARE
PLATINUM PROTOTYPE AUTOMATIC SPLIT
SECONDS...
SIGNED GIRARD-PERREGAUX, SPLIT SECONDS
FERRARI MODEL, PROTOTYPE, REF. 9015,

ESTIMATE
CHF20,000 - CHF30,000
($19,876 - $29,814) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF44,100 
($43,826)

LOT 2003
GIRARD-PERREGAUX. AN ELEGANT 18K
GOLD TONNEAU-SHAPED CHRONOGRAPH
WRISTWATCH...
SIGNED GIRARD-PERREGAUX, RICHEVILLE
CHRONOGRAPH MODEL, REF. 2710, NO. 258,

ESTIMATE
CHF5,000 - CHF8,000
($4,969 - $7,950) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF6,300 
($6,261)

LOT 2004
GIRARD-PERREGAUX. A VERY RARE
TITANIUM PROTOTYPE AUTOMATIC
PERPETUAL...
SIGNED GIRARD-PERREGAUX, F50 FERRARI
ANNIVERSARY MODEL, PROTOTYPE, CIRCA 1997

ESTIMATE
CHF12,000 - CHF18,000
($11,926 - $17,888) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF40,320 
($40,070)

LOT 2005
GIRARD-PERREGAUX. A VERY RARE AND
HIGHLY ATTRACTIVE PLATINUM LIMITED
EDITION...
SIGNED GIRARD-PERREGAUX, SCUDERIA FERRARI
CHRONOGRAPHE RATTRAPANTE

ESTIMATE
CHF15,000 - CHF25,000
($14,907 - $24,845) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF31,500 
($31,305)

LOT 2006
GIRARD-PERREGAUX. A RARE 18K WHITE
GOLD LIMITED EDITION AUTOMATIC...
SIGNED GIRARD-PERREGAUX, MADE FOR FERRARI,
REF. 4956, NO. 5/250, CIRCA 2000

ESTIMATE
CHF10,000 - CHF15,000
($9,938 - $14,907) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF27,720 
($27,548)
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LOT 2007
GIRARD-PERREGAUX. A RARE 18K PINK
GOLD AUTOMATIC CHRONOGRAPH
WRISTWATCH WITH...
SIGNED GIRARD-PERREGAUX, F1-2000 FERRARI
WORLD CHAMPION 1999-2000-2001, REF.

ESTIMATE
CHF10,000 - CHF15,000
($9,938 - $14,907) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF13,860 
($13,774)

LOT 2008
GIRARD-PERREGAUX. A UNIQUE AND HIGHLY
ATTRACTIVE PERSONALIZED 18K WHITE
GOLD...
SIGNED GIRARD-PERREGAUX, VINTAGE TOURBILLON
AUTOMATIQUE MODEL, NO. 2/3, CIRCA

ESTIMATE
CHF80,000 - CHF120,000
($79,504 - $119,255) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF107,100 
($106,435)

LOT 2009
GIRARD-PERREGAUX. AN 18K PINK GOLD
PROTOTYPE SINGLE-BUTTON
CHRONOGRAPH...
SIGNED GIRARD-PERREGAUX, FERRARI 375 MM
MODEL, PROTOTYPE, REF. 8050, CIRCA 2003

ESTIMATE
CHF5,000 - CHF8,000
($4,969 - $7,950) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF20,160 
($20,035)

LOT 2010
GIRARD-PERREGAUX. A VERY RARE
ALUMINIUM AUTOMATIC CHRONOGRAPH
WRISTWATCH...
SIGNED GIRARD-PERREGAUX, F1 047 MODEL,
CHRONOGRAPH ALUMINIUM, REF. 4955, CIRCA

ESTIMATE
CHF8,000 - CHF12,000
($7,950 - $11,926) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF20,160 
($20,035)

LOT 2011
GIRARD-PERREGAUX. A LARGE AND UNIQUE
TITANIUM DIVER'S WRISTWATCH WITH
FLYING...
SIGNED GIRARD-PERREGAUX, SEA HAWK II PRO
'CHALLENGER OF RECORD' MODEL, REF.

ESTIMATE
CHF20,000 - CHF40,000
($19,876 - $39,752) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF27,720 
($27,548)

LOT 2012
GIRARD-PERREGAUX. A UNIQUE 18K WHITE
GOLD THREE GOLDEN BRIDGE
TOURBILLON...
SIGNED GIRARD-PERREGAUX, TRIBUTE TO ENZO
FERRARI MODEL, UNIQUE PIECE, REF.

ESTIMATE
CHF40,000 - CHF60,000
($39,752 - $59,628) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF69,300 
($68,870)

LOT 2013
AUDEMARS PIGUET. AN ATTRACTIVE 18K
GOLD WRISTWATCH WITH SWEEP CENTRE...
SIGNED AUDEMARS PIGUET, ROYAL OAK MODEL,
REF. 56023BA, NO. 278, CIRCA 1985

ESTIMATE
CHF38,000 - CHF58,000
($37,764 - $57,640) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF52,920 
($52,592)
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LOT 2014
AUDEMARS PIGUET. A RARE AND LARGE
TITANIUM AND PLATINUM LIMITED EDITION...
SIGNED AUDEMARS PIGUET, ROYAL OAK ALINGHI
AMERICA'S CUP MODEL, REF. 25995IP,

ESTIMATE
CHF20,000 - CHF40,000
($19,876 - $39,752) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF47,880 
($47,583)

LOT 2015
AUDEMARS PIGUET. A VERY RARE PLATINUM
LIMITED EDITION AUTOMATIC
CHRONOGRAPH...
SIGNED AUDEMARS PIGUET, ROYAL OAK 'CITY OF
SAILS' ALINGHI MODEL, REF. 25979PT,

ESTIMATE
CHF40,000 - CHF60,000
($39,752 - $59,628) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF63,000 
($62,609)

LOT 2016
AUDEMARS PIGUET. A RARE AND
ATTRACTIVE PLATINUM AUTOMATIC
PERPETUAL CALENDAR...
SIGNED AUDEMARS PIGUET, JULES AUDEMARS,
QUANTIEME PERPETUEL METROPOLIS MODEL,

ESTIMATE
CHF28,000 - CHF38,000
($27,826 - $37,764) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF37,800 
($37,565)

LOT 2017
AUDEMARS PIGUET. A RARE AND
ATTRACTIVE STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC
CHRONOGRAPH...
SIGNED AUDEMARS PIGUET, MILLENARY
CHRONOGRAPH MODEL, REF. 25822ST, CIRCA 2001

ESTIMATE
CHF4,000 - CHF6,000
($3,975 - $5,963) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF15,120 
($15,026)

LOT 2018
AUDEMARS PIGUET. AN ELEGANT 18K GOLD
AUTOMATIC WRISTWATCH WITH SWEEP
CENTRE...
SIGNED AUDEMARS PIGUET, REF. 14675BA, CASE NO.
C 86417, CIRCA 2004

ESTIMATE
CHF3,000 - CHF5,000
($2,981 - $4,969) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF25,200 
($25,044)

LOT 2019
AUDEMARS PIGUET. A UNIQUE PLATINUM
OVAL SEMI-SKELETONISED TOURBILLON...
SIGNED AUDEMARS PIGUET, MASERATI MILLENARY
TOURBILLON MODEL, REF. 26069PT, NO.

ESTIMATE
CHF100,000 - CHF200,000
($99,379 - $198,759) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF126,000 
($125,218)

LOT 2020
A.LANGE & SÖHNE. A VERY RARE AND
ELEGANT PLATINUM LIMITED EDITION...
SIGNED A. LANGE & SÖHNE, LANGE 1 TOURBILLON
MODEL, REF. 704.025, NO.

ESTIMATE
CHF120,000 - CHF180,000
($119,255 - $178,883) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF151,200 
($150,262)
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LOT 2021
A. LANGE & SÖHNE. A RARE PLATINUM
FLYBACK CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH...
SIGNED A. LANGE & SÖHNE, DATOGRAPH FLYBACK
MODEL, REF. 403.035, CIRCA

ESTIMATE
CHF80,000 - CHF120,000
($79,504 - $119,255) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF107,100 
($106,435)

LOT 2022
A. LANGE & SÖHNE. AN ELEGANT PLATINUM
AUTOMATIC PERPETUAL CALENDAR...
SIGNED A. LANGE & SÖHNE, LANGEMATIK
PERPETUAL MODEL, REF. 310.025E,

ESTIMATE
CHF40,000 - CHF60,000
($39,752 - $59,628) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF60,480 
($60,105)

LOT 2023
A. LANGE & SÖHNE. A VERY RARE AND
HIGHLY ATTRACTIVE 18K WHITE GOLD...
SIGNED A. LANGE & SÖHNE, GRAND LANGE 1 LUNA
MUNDI MODEL, REF. 119.026,

ESTIMATE
CHF50,000 - CHF80,000
($49,690 - $79,504) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF63,000 
($62,609)

LOT 2024
A. LANGE & SÖHNE. A VERY RARE AND
HIGHLY ATTRACTIVE 18K PINK...
SIGNED A. LANGE & SÖHNE, GRAND LANGE 1 LUNA
MUNDI MODEL, REF. 119.032,

ESTIMATE
CHF50,000 - CHF80,000
($49,690 - $79,504) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF63,000 
($62,609)

LOT 2025
F.P. JOURNE. A UNIQUE PLATINUM LIMITED
EDITION AUTOMATIC ANNUAL CALENDAR...
SIGNED F.P. JOURNE, OCTA CALENDRIER RUTHENIUM
MODEL, NO. 63/99-04Q, CIRCA 2004

ESTIMATE
CHF350,000 - CHF550,000
($347,828 - $546,587) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF478,800 
($475,829)

LOT 2026
F.P. JOURNE. A UNIQUE PLATINUM LIMITED
EDITION AUTOMATIC WRISTWATCH WITH...
SIGNED F.P. JOURNE, OCTA JOUR / NUIT RUTHENIUM
MODEL, NO. 63/99-02A, CIRCA 2004

ESTIMATE
CHF350,000 - CHF550,000
($347,828 - $546,587) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF478,800 
($475,829)

LOT 2027
F.P. JOURNE. A UNIQUE PLATINUM LIMITED
EDITION AUTOMATIC FLYBACK
CHRONOGRAPH...
SIGNED F.P. JOURNE, OCTA CHRONOGRAPHE
RUTHENIUM MODEL , NO. 63/99-02C, CIRCA

ESTIMATE
CHF350,000 - CHF550,000
($347,828 - $546,587) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF630,000 
($626,090)
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LOT 2028
F.P. JOURNE. A UNIQUE PLATINUM LIMITED
EDITION DUAL TIME CHRONOMETER...
SIGNED F.P. JOURNE, CHRONOMETRE A RESONANCE
RUTHENIUM MODEL, NO. 63/99-01R,

ESTIMATE
CHF650,000 - CHF1,250,000
($645,966 - $1,242,243) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF919,800 
($914,092)

LOT 2029
F.P. JOURNE. A UNIQUE PLATINUM LIMITED
EDITION TOURBILLON WRISTWATCH WITH...
SIGNED F.P. JOURNE, TOURBILLON SOUVERAIN
REMONTOIRE D’EGALITÉ

ESTIMATE
CHF650,000 - CHF1,250,000
($645,966 - $1,242,243) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF1,083,600 
($1,076,876)

LOT 2030
IWC. A VERY RARE, IMPRESSIVE AND LARGE
PLATINUM LIMITED EDITION AUTOMATIC...
SIGNED IWC, GRANDE COMPLICATION MODEL, REF.
3770, NO. 2/50, CIRCA 2003

ESTIMATE
CHF100,000 - CHF180,000
($99,379 - $178,883) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF126,000 
($125,218)

LOT 2031
IWC. A RARE, LARGE AND ELEGANT
PLATINUM LIMITED EDITION MINUTE
REPEATING...
SIGNED INTERNATIONAL WATCH CO., PORTUGUESE
REPETITION MODEL, REF. 5240, NO. 1,

ESTIMATE
CHF30,000 - CHF50,000
($29,814 - $49,690) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF47,880 
($47,583)

LOT 2032
IWC. AN ATTRACTIVE 18K GOLD PILOT'S
CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH DATE
AND...
SIGNED IWC, FLIEGERCHRONOGRAPH MODEL, REF.
3741, CIRCA 1999

ESTIMATE
CHF4,000 - CHF6,000
($3,975 - $5,963) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF5,040 
($5,009)

LOT 2033
OMEGA. A RARE AND UNUSUAL 18K PINK
GOLD AUTOMATIC WRISTWATCH WITH ONE-
MINUTE...
SIGNED OMEGA, DE VILLE CENTRAL TOURBILLON
2002 MODEL, NO. 4, CIRCA 2003

ESTIMATE
CHF30,000 - CHF50,000
($29,814 - $49,690) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF37,800 
($37,565)

LOT 2034
OMEGA. A RARE AND ELEGANT 18K GOLD
AUTOMATIC PERPETUAL CALENDAR
WRISTWATCH...
SIGNED OMEGA, LOUIS BRANDT PERPETUAL
CALENDAR MODEL, REF. 1750300, CIRCA 1990

ESTIMATE
CHF5,000 - CHF8,000
($4,969 - $7,950) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF16,380 
($16,278)
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LOT 2035
OMEGA. A RARE AND ELEGANT 18K WHITE
GOLD LIMITED EDITION AUTOMATIC...
SIGNED OMEGA, DE VILLE CO-AXIAL ESCAPEMENT
MODEL, NO. 498/999, CIRCA 2001

ESTIMATE
CHF5,000 - CHF8,000
($4,969 - $7,950) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF6,930 
($6,887)

LOT 2036
BLANCPAIN. A VERY RARE 18K GOLD LIMITED
EDITION AUTOMATIC PERPETUAL
CALENDAR...
SIGNED BLANCPAIN, LEMAN PERPETUAL CALENDAR
CHRONOGRAPH MODEL, REF. 2585, NO.

ESTIMATE
CHF8,000 - CHF12,000
($7,950 - $11,926) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF16,380 
($16,278)

LOT 2037
BLANCPAIN. A RARE PLATINUM LIMITED
EDITION AUTOMATIC WRISTWATCH WITH...
SIGNED BLANCPAIN, VILLERET MODEL, REF. 0071-
3430, CIRCA 1995

ESTIMATE
CHF3,000 - CHF5,000
($2,981 - $4,969) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF7,560 
($7,513)

LOT 2038
CARTIER. A LARGE 18K GOLD AUTOMATIC
CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH DATE,...
SIGNED CARTIER, ROADSTER MODEL, REF. 2619,
CIRCA 2004

ESTIMATE
CHF8,000 - CHF12,000
($7,950 - $11,926) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF16,380 
($16,278)

LOT 2039
CARTIER. A STAINLESS STEEL AND 18K GOLD
AUTOMATIC WRISTWATCH WITH SWEEP...
SIGNED CARTIER, SANTOS 100 ANNIVERSARY 1904-
2004 MODEL, REF. 2656, CIRCA 2004

ESTIMATE
CHF4,000 - CHF6,000
($3,975 - $5,963) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF8,820 
($8,765)

LOT 2040
JAEGER-LECOULTRE. AN ATTRACTIVE AND
ELEGANT 18K PINK GOLD REVERSO
WRISTWATCH...
SIGNED JAEGER-LECOULTRE, REVERSO SUN/MOON
MODEL, REF. 270.2.263, CIRCA 2001

ESTIMATE
CHF15,000 - CHF20,000
($14,907 - $19,876) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF21,420 
($21,287)

LOT 2041
BREGUET. AN EXTREMELY RARE AND
UNUSUAL PLATINUM LIMITED EDITION HALF
HUNTER...
SIGNED BREGUET, BREGUET A VERSAILLE MODEL,
REF. 1801, NO. 1/10, MOVEMENT NO.

ESTIMATE
CHF80,000 - CHF120,000
($79,504 - $119,255) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF126,000 
($125,218)
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LOT 2042
BULGARI. A VERY RARE AND ATTRACTIVE
PLATINUM AND TITANIUM LIMITED EDITION...
SIGNED BULGARI, DIAGONO PLATINUM MODEL, REF.
AC 38P, NO. 75/99, CIRCA 2001

ESTIMATE
CHF10,000 - CHF20,000
($9,938 - $19,876) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF16,380 
($16,278)

LOT 2043
HUBLOT. A STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC
CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH WITH DATE,...
SIGNED HUBLOT, MDM GENEVE, REF. 1810.1, CIRCA
2003

ESTIMATE
CHF3,000 - CHF5,000
($2,981 - $4,969) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF5,040 
($5,009)

LOT 2044
ASPREY. AN ATTRACTIVE STAINLESS STEEL
AUTOMATIC CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH
WITH...
SIGNED ASPREY, CHRONOGRAPH NO. 8 MODEL, REF.
1008254, CIRCA 2003

ESTIMATE
CHF3,000 - CHF5,000
($2,981 - $4,969) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF5,292 
($5,259)

LOT 2045
EBEL. AN ATTRACTIVE 18K WHITE GOLD
DIVER'S WRISTWATCH WITH SWEEP
CENTRE...
SIGNED EBEL, DISCOVERY MODEL, CIRCA 1995

ESTIMATE
CHF3,000 - CHF5,000
($2,981 - $4,969) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF5,292 
($5,259)

LOT 2046
MONTBLANC. AN ELEGANT STAINLESS STEEL
AUTOMATIC TRIPLE CALENDAR
WRISTWATCH...
SIGNED MONTBLANC, STAR QUANTIEME COMPLET
MODEL, REF. 7241, CIRCA 2014

ESTIMATE
CHF2,000 - CHF4,000
($1,988 - $3,975) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF3,528 
($3,506)

LOT 2047
BAUME & MERCIER. AN ATTRACTIVE
STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC TRIPLE
CALENDAR...
SIGNED BAUME & MERCIER, CLASSIMA XL
CHRONOGRAPH MODEL, REF. 65680, CIRCA

ESTIMATE
CHF1,000 - CHF2,000
($994 - $1,988) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF2,772 
($2,755)

LOT 2048
BOUCHERON. AN ELEGANT 18K GOLD
RECTANGULAR WRISTWATCH WITH BOX
SIGNED BOUCHERON, REFLET MODEL, CIRCA 2000

ESTIMATE
CHF3,000 - CHF5,000
($2,981 - $4,969) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF6,300 
($6,261)
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LOT 2049
HARRY WINSTON. AN 18K WHITE GOLD AND
ZALIUM DIVER’S AUTOMATIC...
SIGNED HARRY WINSTON, PROJECT Z2 OCEAN DIVER
MODEL, REF. 410-MCA44WZ, NO. 137,

ESTIMATE
CHF8,000 - CHF12,000
($7,950 - $11,926) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF10,710 
($10,644)

LOT 2050
CHAUMET. AN ATTRACTIVE 18K GOLD
AUTOMATIC CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH
WITH DATE...
SIGNED CHAUMET, CHRONOGRAPH, CIRCA 1995

ESTIMATE
CHF6,000 - CHF8,000
($5,963 - $7,950) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF8,190 
($8,139)

LOT 2051
TAG HEUER. AN ATTRACTIVE 18K GOLD
AUTOMATIC WRISTWATCH WITH SWEEP
CENTRE...
SIGNED TAG HEUER, 6000 SERIES, NO. 1866, CIRCA
1995

ESTIMATE
CHF4,000 - CHF6,000
($3,975 - $5,963) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF5,796 
($5,760)

LOT 2052
TAG HEUER. AN ATTRACTIVE 18K GOLD
AUTOMATIC WRISTWATCH WITH SWEEP
CENTRE...
SIGNED TAG HEUER, 6000 SERIES, NO. 0342, CIRCA
1995

ESTIMATE
CHF4,000 - CHF6,000
($3,975 - $5,963) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF5,040 
($5,009)

LOT 2053
TAG HEUER. A VERY RARE STAINLESS STEEL
LIMITED EDITION AUTOMATIC
CHRONOGRAPH...
SIGNED TAG HEUER, AQUARACER CHRONOGRAPH
KIMI RAIKKONEN MODEL, NO. 1/100, CIRCA

ESTIMATE
CHF5,000 - CHF8,000
($4,969 - $7,950) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF6,300 
($6,261)

LOT 2054
TAG HEUER. A RARE AND UNUSUAL
STAINLESS STEEL LIMITED EDITION
REVERSIBLE...
SIGNED TAG HEUER, MONACO SIXTY NINE MODEL,
REF. CW9111, NO. 146/150, CIRCA 2005

ESTIMATE
CHF4,000 - CHF6,000
($3,975 - $5,963) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF6,048 
($6,010)

LOT 2055
PATEK PHILIPPE. A LARGE 18K GOLD
OPENFACE KEYLESS LEVER WATCH WITH...
SIGNED PATEK PHILIPPE & CIE, GENÈVE,
CHRONOMETRO GONDOLO, FABRICADO

ESTIMATE
CHF15,000 - CHF25,000
($14,907 - $24,845) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF20,160 
($20,035)
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LOT 2056
PATEK PHILIPPE. A RARE AND ELEGANT 18K
GOLD AUTOMATIC PERPETUAL CALENDAR...
SIGNED PATEK PHILIPPE, GENEVE, REF. 3940,
SECOND SERIES, MOVEMENT NO. 771'361,

ESTIMATE
CHF50,000 - CHF80,000
($49,690 - $79,504) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF75,600 
($75,131)

LOT 2057
PATEK PHILIPPE. A RARE AND ELEGANT 18K
GOLD TONNEAU-SHAPED AUTOMATIC...
SIGNED PATEK PHILIPPE, GENEVE, REF. 5040,
MOVEMENT NO. 775'011, CASE NO.

ESTIMATE
CHF40,000 - CHF60,000
($39,752 - $59,628) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF52,920 
($52,592)

LOT 2058
PATEK PHILIPPE. A RARE AND ATTRACTIVE
18K GOLD PERPETUAL CALENDAR...
SIGNED PATEK PHILIPPE, GENEVE, REF. 3970E,
SECOND SERIES, MOVEMENT NO. 875'297,

ESTIMATE
CHF100,000 - CHF200,000
($99,379 - $198,759) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF138,600 
($137,740)

LOT 2059
PATEK PHILIPPE. A VERY RARE 18K GOLD
PERPETUAL CALENDAR SPLIT SECONDS...
SIGNED PATEK PHILIPPE, GENEVE, REF. 5004,
MOVEMENT NO. 879'602, CASE NO.

ESTIMATE
CHF200,000 - CHF300,000
($198,759 - $298,138) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF390,600 
($388,176)

LOT 2060
RICHARD MILLE. A UNIQUE AND HIGHLY
IMPORTANT 18K PINK GOLD WRISTWATCH
WITH...
SIGNED RICHARD MILLE, REF. RM001, MOVEMENT NO.
001, CASE UNNUMBERED AND

ESTIMATE
CHF300,000 - CHF500,000
($298,138 - $496,897) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF2,094,000 
($2,081,005)

LOT 2061
RICHARD MILLE. A UNIQUE 18K WHITE GOLD
LIMITED EDITION SEMI-SKELETONISED...
SIGNED RICHARD MILLE, REF. RM003 AE WG/31,
MOVEMENT NO. 001, CIRCA 2004

ESTIMATE
CHF250,000 - CHF450,000
($248,449 - $447,207) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF378,000 
($375,654)

LOT 2062
RICHARD MILLE. A UNIQUE 18K PINK GOLD
SPLIT SECONDS CHRONOGRAPH
WRISTWATCH...
SIGNED RICHARD MILLE, FELIPE MASSA ‘FIA’ MODEL,
REF. RM004 AJ RG /

ESTIMATE
CHF350,000 - CHF550,000
($347,828 - $546,587) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF441,000 
($438,263)
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LOT 2063
RICHARD MILLE. AN EXTREMELY RARE
PLATINUM LIMITED EDITION AUTOMATIC...
SIGNED RICHARD MILLE, FELIPE MASSA SINGAPORE
MODEL, REF. RM005-F.MASSA, NO.

ESTIMATE
CHF120,000 - CHF180,000
($119,255 - $178,883) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF151,200 
($150,262)

LOT 2064
RICHARD MILLE. A UNIQUE 18K PINK GOLD
TOURBILLON SPLIT SECONDS
CHRONOGRAPH...
SIGNED RICHARD MILLE, REF. RM008-V2 AH PG,
PROTOTYPE, CIRCA 2005

ESTIMATE
CHF400,000 - CHF600,000
($397,518 - $596,277) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF630,000 
($626,090)

LOT 2065
RICHARD MILLE. AN EXCEPTIONALLY RARE
AND IMPORTANT PROTOTYPE...
SIGNED RICHARD MILLE, FELIPE MASSA
TOURBILLON ALUSIC MODEL, REF. RM009,

ESTIMATE
CHF400,000 - CHF600,000
($397,518 - $596,277) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF1,434,000 
($1,425,101)

LOT 2066
RICHARD MILLE. AN EXCEPTIONAL AND
UNIQUE PERSONALIZED PROTOTYPE
PLATINUM...
SIGNED RICHARD MILLE, REF. RM012, PROTOTYPE
NO. 0, CIRCA 2006

ESTIMATE
CHF400,000 - CHF600,000
($397,518 - $596,277) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF1,071,000 
($1,064,354)

LOT 2067
RICHARD MILLE. AN EXTREMELY RARE
PLATINUM DUAL TIME TOURBILLON
WRISTWATCH...
SIGNED RICHARD MILLE, PERINI NAVI CUP MODEL,
REF. RM015, CIRCA 2009

ESTIMATE
CHF200,000 - CHF400,000
($198,759 - $397,518) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF403,200 
($400,698)

LOT 2068
RICHARD MILLE. AN IMPORTANT TITANIUM
PROTOTYPE SEMI-SKELETONIZED
TOURBILLON...
SIGNED RICHARD MILLE, G-SENSOR TOURBILLON
JEAN TODT MODEL, REF. RM036 AM TI /

ESTIMATE
CHF450,000 - CHF650,000
($447,207 - $645,966) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF630,000 
($626,090)

LOT 2069
RICHARD MILLE. A UNIQUE 18K WHITE GOLD
SKELETONIZED TOURBILLON WRISTWATCH...
SIGNED RICHARD MILLE, REF. RM018 AI WG, UNIQUE
PIECE, CIRCA 2008

ESTIMATE
CHF600,000 - CHF1,200,000
($596,277 - $1,192,553) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF1,554,000 
($1,544,356)
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LOT 2070
PARMIGIANI. A UNIQUE PERSONALISED
PLATINUM, 18K WHITE GOLD AND ENAMEL...
SIGNED PARMIGIANI, FLEURIER, PIECE UNIQUE
TORIC WESTMINSTER MODEL, CIRCA 2006

ESTIMATE
CHF80,000 - CHF120,000
($79,504 - $119,255) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF189,000 
($187,827)

LOT 2071
PARMIGIANI. AN EXCEPTIONAL AND UNIQUE
PERSONALISED PLATINUM, 18K WHITE
GOLD...
SIGNED PARMIGIANI, FLEURIER, PIECE UNIQUE
KALPA TOURBILLON 30 SECONDES MODEL,

ESTIMATE
CHF50,000 - CHF80,000
($49,690 - $79,504) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF88,200 
($87,653)

LOT 2072
ROGER DUBUIS. AN EXTREMELY RARE AND
LARGE 18K PINK GOLD PROTOTYPE MINUTE...
SIGNED ROGER DUBUIS, EXCALIBUR MINUTE
REPEATER TOURBILLON MODEL, REF.

ESTIMATE
CHF60,000 - CHF80,000
($59,628 - $79,504) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF81,900 
($81,392)

LOT 2073
ROGER DUBUIS. A RARE AND LARGE
TITANIUM LIMITED EDITION SKELETONIZED...
SIGNED ROGER BUBUIS, GOLDEN SQUARE
SKELETON TOURBILLON MODEL, REF. G40

ESTIMATE
CHF20,000 - CHF40,000
($19,876 - $39,752) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF44,100 
($43,826)

LOT 2074
FRANCK MULLER. A VERY RARE PLATINUM
PROTOTYPE TONNEAU-SHAPED
AUTOMATIC...
SIGNED FRANCK MULLER, PERPETUAL BIRETRO
MODEL, PROTOTYPE, NO. 0, CIRCA 2000

ESTIMATE
CHF10,000 - CHF20,000
($9,938 - $19,876) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF40,320 
($40,070)

LOT 2075
FRANCK MULLER. A VERY RARE STAINLESS
STEEL PROTOTYPE AUTOMATIC
CHRONOGRAPH...
SIGNED FRANCK MULLER, CHRONO BANKER,
PROTOTYPE, REF NO. 7000 CC MB, CIRCA 2000

ESTIMATE
CHF12,000 - CHF18,000
($11,926 - $17,888) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF28,980 
($28,800)

LOT 2076
FRANCK MULLER. A UNIQUE AND IMPORTANT
18K WHITE GOLD THREE TIME ZONE...
SIGNED FRANCK MULLER, MASTER BANKER LONG
ISLAND MODEL, REF. 1200 MB, CIRCA 2002

ESTIMATE
CHF7,000 - CHF10,000
($6,957 - $9,938) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF27,720 
($27,548)
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LOT 2077
CHOPARD. AN ELEGANT 18K GOLD TONNEAU-
SHAPED WRISTWATCH WITH DATE AND
POWER...
SIGNED CHOPARD, CLASSIC TONNEAU MODEL, REF.
2248, CIRCA 1993

ESTIMATE
CHF3,000 - CHF5,000
($2,981 - $4,969) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF6,300 
($6,261)

LOT 2078
CHOPARD. A RARE AND LARGE STAINLESS
STEEL LIMITED EDITION AUTOMATIC...
SIGNED CHOPARD, GRAN TURISMO XL, MILLE MIGLIA
GT XL MODEL, NO. 128/2006, CIRCA

ESTIMATE
CHF5,000 - CHF8,000
($4,969 - $7,950) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF6,300 
($6,261)

LOT 2079
CHOPARD. A VERY RARE AND ATTRACTIVE
STAINLESS STEEL LIMITED EDITION...
SIGNED CHOPARD, MILLE MIGLIA, 50TH GRAND PRIX
MACAU MODEL, REF. 8331, NO.

ESTIMATE
CHF5,000 - CHF8,000
($4,969 - $7,950) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF7,560 
($7,513)

LOT 2080
CHOPARD. A VERY RARE AND LARGE
STAINLESS STEEL PROTOTYPE FLYBACK
CHRONOGRAPH...
SIGNED CHOPARD, MILLE MIGLIA JACKY ICKX
EDITION 4 MODEL, REF. 8998, CIRCA 2006

ESTIMATE
CHF4,000 - CHF6,000
($3,975 - $5,963) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF8,190 
($8,139)

LOT 2081
CHOPARD. A RARE AND ATTRACTIVE
TITANIUM LIMITED EDITION CHRONOGRAPH...
SIGNED CHOPARD, MILLE MIGLIA 2000 MODEL, REF.
8407, NO. 222/2000, CIRCA 2011

ESTIMATE
CHF5,000 - CHF8,000
($4,969 - $7,950) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF7,308 
($7,263)

LOT 2082
CHOPARD. A VERY RARE AND ELEGANT
PLATINUM LIMITED EDITION TOURBILLON...
SIGNED CHOPARD, L.U.C. TOURBILLON MODEL, REF.
16/91869, NO. 046/100, CIRCA 2005

ESTIMATE
CHF35,000 - CHF45,000
($34,783 - $44,721) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF44,100 
($43,826)

LOT 2083
ROLEX. A RARE AND ATTRACTIVE 18K GOLD
AUTOMATIC WRISTWATCH WITH SWEEP
CENTRE...
SIGNED ROLEX, SUBMARINER MODEL, REF. 16618,
CASE NO. N227457, CIRCA 1991

ESTIMATE
CHF35,000 - CHF45,000
($34,783 - $44,721) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF50,400 
($50,087)
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LOT 2084
ROLEX. A RARE AND ATTRACTIVE 18K GOLD
AUTOMATIC CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH
WITH...
SIGNED ROLEX, DAYTONA MODEL, REF. 16518, CASE
NO. S450073, CIRCA 1993

ESTIMATE
CHF30,000 - CHF50,000
($29,814 - $49,690) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF40,320 
($40,070)

LOT 2085
ROLEX. A RARE AND ATTRACTIVE 18K WHITE
GOLD AUTOMATIC CHRONOGRAPH
WRISTWATCH...
SIGNED ROLEX, DAYTONA MODEL, REF. 16519, CASE
NO. A113038, CIRCA 1999

ESTIMATE
CHF30,000 - CHF50,000
($29,814 - $49,690) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF69,300 
($68,870)

LOT 2086
ROLEX. A VERY RARE STAINLESS STEEL
AUTOMATIC WRISTWATCH WITH SWEEP
CENTRE...
SIGNED ROLEX, SEA DWELLER 'COMEX' MODEL, REF.
16660, CASE NO.

ESTIMATE
CHF100,000 - CHF200,000
($99,379 - $198,759) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF138,600 
($137,740)

LOT 2087
ROLEX. AN ATTRACTIVE STAINLESS STEEL
AUTOMATIC WRISTWATCH WITH SWEEP
CENTRE...
SIGNED ROLEX, EXPLORER II, STEVE MCQUEEN
MODEL, REF. 1655, CASE NO. 8'351'476,

ESTIMATE
CHF30,000 - CHF50,000
($29,814 - $49,690) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF60,480 
($60,105)

LOT 2088
ROLEX. A RARE STAINLESS STEEL TRIPLE
CALENDAR CHRONOGRAPH WRISTWATCH
WITH...
SIGNED ROLEX, DATO COMPAX ‘JEAN-CLAUDE KILLY’
MODEL, REF. 6236,

ESTIMATE
CHF80,000 - CHF120,000
($79,504 - $119,255) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF107,100 
($106,435)

LOT 2089
ROLEX. AN EXCEPTIONAL AND EXTREMELY
RARE 18K GOLD CHRONOGRAPH
WRISTWATCH...
SIGNED ROLEX, DAYTONA MODEL, REF. 6241, CASE
NO. 1'757'900, CIRCA 1968

ESTIMATE
CHF600,000 - CHF1,000,000
($596,277 - $993,794) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF1,071,000 
($1,064,354)

LOT 2090
RICHARD MILLE. AN EXTREMELY IMPORTANT
ULTRA-LIGHTWEIGHT CARBON COMPOSITE...
SIGNED RICHARD MILLE, RAFAEL NADAL MODEL,
REF. RM027 AK-CA, PROTOTYPE, CIRCA

ESTIMATE
CHF800,000 - CHF1,200,000
($795,035 - $1,192,553) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF1,108,800 
($1,101,919)
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LOT 2091
RICHARD MILLE. AN EXCEPTIONAL AND
UNIQUE PERSONALIZED PROTOTYPE
QUARTZ TPT...
SIGNED RICHARD MILLE, RAFAEL NADAL MODEL,
REF. RM027-02 CA-FQ, PROTO 00, CIRCA

ESTIMATE
CHF800,000 - CHF1,200,000
($795,035 - $1,192,553) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF1,494,000 
($1,484,729)

LOT 2092
RICHARD MILLE. AN EXCEPTIONAL AND
UNIQUE PERSONALIZED QUARTZ TPT ®...
SIGNED RICHARD MILLE, RAFAEL NADAL MODEL,
REF. RM27-03 CA-FQ, NO. RN01, CIRCA

ESTIMATE
CHF750,000 - CHF1,350,000
($745,346 - $1,341,622) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF1,008,000 
($1,001,745)

LOT 2093
RICHARD MILLE. A RARE BLACK TITANIUM
AUTOMATIC SKELETONIZED DIVER’S...
SIGNED RICHARD MILLE, REF. RM028 AJ TI / 335,
CIRCA 2010

ESTIMATE
CHF80,000 - CHF140,000
($79,504 - $139,131) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF113,400 
($112,696)

LOT 2094
RICHARD MILLE. AN EXTREMELY RARE AND
LARGE 18K PINK GOLD AND TITANIUM
WORLD...
SIGNED RICHARD MILLE, JEAN TODT WORLD TIME
TOURBILLON MODEL, REF. RM58-01 AN

ESTIMATE
CHF250,000 - CHF450,000
($248,449 - $447,207) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF378,000 
($375,654)

LOT 2095
RICHARD MILLE. AN EXCEPTIONAL AND
UNIQUE PROTOTYPE BLUE TPT QUARTZ
AND...
SIGNED RICHARD MILLE, REF. RM050 CA FQ,
PROTOTYPE NO. 03, CIRCA 2017

ESTIMATE
CHF600,000 - CHF1,000,000
($596,277 - $993,794) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF1,494,000 
($1,484,729)

LOT 2096
RICHARD MILLE. AN EXTRAORDINARY AND
EXTREMELY RARE TRANSPARENT
SAPPHIRE...
SIGNED RICHARD MILLE, REF. RM56-01 AN
SAPHIR/PR00, NO. 011, MANUFACTURED IN

ESTIMATE
CHF2,500,000 - CHF4,500,000
($2,484,486 - $4,472,074) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF3,654,000 
($3,631,324)

LOT 2097
PANERAI. A RARE TITANIUM AND STAINLESS
STEEL LIMITED EDITION...
SIGNED PANERAI, LUMINOR CHRONOGRAPH MODEL,
REF. PAM00074, NO. 396/1500, CIRCA

ESTIMATE
CHF4,000 - CHF6,000
($3,975 - $5,963) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF9,450 
($9,391)
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LOT 2098
PANERAI. A RARE AND HIGHLY ATTRACTIVE
STAINLESS STEEL CUSHION-SHAPED...
SIGNED PANERAI, LUMINOR MARINA MODEL, REF.
PAM00070, CIRCA 2002

ESTIMATE
CHF4,000 - CHF6,000
($3,975 - $5,963) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF8,820 
($8,765)

LOT 2099
PANERAI. A VERY RARE AND ATTRACTIVE
TANTALUM LIMITED EDITION CUSHION-
SHAPED...
SIGNED PANERAI, LUMINOR TANTALIUM MODEL, REF.
PAM00172, NO. 95/300, CIRCA 2003

ESTIMATE
CHF15,000 - CHF25,000
($14,907 - $24,845) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF20,160 
($20,035)

LOT 2100
PANERAI. A RARE AND ATTRACTIVE
STAINLESS STEEL LIMITED EDITION...
SIGNED PANERAI, FERRARI GRANTURISMO MODEL,
REF. FER00011, NO. 88/700, CIRCA

ESTIMATE
CHF4,000 - CHF6,000
($3,975 - $5,963) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF10,080 
($10,017)

LOT 2101
PANERAI. A UNIQUE PERSONALIZED 18K PINK
GOLD...
SIGNED PANERAI, RADIOMIR GMT ALARM MODEL,
REF. PAM 238, J1/1, CIRCA 2007

ESTIMATE
CHF12,000 - CHF18,000
($11,926 - $17,888) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF27,720 
($27,548)

LOT 2102
VACHERON CONSTANTIN. AN 18K GOLD
HUNTER CASE KEYLESS LEVER WATCH
WITH...
SIGNED VACHERON CONSTANTIN, GENÈVE-SUISSE,
MOVEMENT NO. 408'094, CASE NO.

ESTIMATE
CHF3,000 - CHF5,000
($2,981 - $4,969) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF4,032 
($4,007)

LOT 2103
VACHERON CONSTANTIN. A RARE AND
ELEGANT 18K GOLD WRISTWATCH WITH
SWEEP...
SIGNED VACHERON CONSTANTIN, REF. 4217,
MOVEMENT, 475'291, CASE 312'164, CIRCA

ESTIMATE
CHF1,000 - CHF2,000
($994 - $1,988) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF5,040 
($5,009)

LOT 2104
VACHERON CONSTANTIN. AN ATTRACTIVE
18K GOLD AUTOMATIC CHRONOGRAPH
WRISTWATCH...
SIGNED VACHERON CONSTANTIN, REF. 47001, CIRCA
1990

ESTIMATE
CHF3,000 - CHF5,000
($2,981 - $4,969) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF20,160 
($20,035)
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LOT 2105
VACHERON CONSTANTIN. AN 18K WHITE
GOLD AUTOMATIC DUAL TIME WRISTWATCH
WITH...
SIGNED VACHERON CONSTANTIN, REGULATEUR
CHRONOMETER, MALTE MODEL, REF. 42005,

ESTIMATE
CHF8,000 - CHF12,000
($7,950 - $11,926) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF13,860 
($13,774)

LOT 2106
VACHERON CONSTANTIN. A VERY RARE
PLATINUM CUSHION-SHAPED TRIPLE
CALENDAR...
SIGNED VACHERON CONSTANTIN, TOLEDO 1952
MODEL, REF. 47300, NO. 57, CIRCA 2004

ESTIMATE
CHF30,000 - CHF50,000
($29,814 - $49,690) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF50,400 
($50,087)

LOT 2107
VACHERON CONSTANTIN. A VERY RARE AND
HIGHLY ATTRACTIVE 18K GOLD MINUTE...
SIGNED VACHERON CONSTANTIN, PATRIMONY
MINUTE REPEATER PERPETUAL CALENDAR MODEL,

ESTIMATE
CHF100,000 - CHF200,000
($99,379 - $198,759) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF226,800 
($225,393)

LOT 2108
VACHERON CONSTANTIN. A RARE AND
HIGHLY ATTRACTIVE PLATINUM TONNEAU-
SHAPED...
SIGNED VACHERON CONSTANTIN, MALTE
TOURBILLON MODEL, REF. 30067/000P-8953, CIRCA

ESTIMATE
CHF100,000 - CHF200,000
($99,379 - $198,759) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF126,000 
($125,218)

LOT 2109
VACHERON CONSTANTIN. AN EXCEPTIONAL,
IMPORTANT AND UNIQUE SPECIAL
REQUEST...
SIGNED VACHERON CONSTANTIN, GENEVE,
MERCATOR MODEL, REF. 43050, CIRCA 2003

ESTIMATE
CHF100,000 - CHF200,000
($99,379 - $198,759) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF138,600 
($137,740)

LOT 2110
F.P. JOURNE. A UNIQUE AND HIGHLY
IMPORTANT PLATINUM ERGONOMIC
CHRONOGRAPH...
SIGNED F.P. JOURNE, CENTIGRAPHE SOUVERAIN
MODEL, NO. 1/3-CT, CIRCA 2008

ESTIMATE
CHF800,000 - CHF1,400,000
($795,035 - $1,391,312) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF1,974,000 
($1,961,750)

LOT 2111
F.P. JOURNE. A UNIQUE AND HIGHLY
IMPORTANT STAINLESS STEEL GRANDE AND
PETITE...
SIGNED F.P. JOURNE, GRANDE ET PETITE SONNERIE,
SONNERIE SOUVERAINE MODEL,

ESTIMATE
CHF2,400,000 - CHF4,400,000
($2,385,106 - $4,372,695) 

PRICE REALIZED
CHF3,054,000 
($3,035,048)

The currency conversion rates on Christies.com are updated daily. Any conversion of a pre-sale estimate or price realized into a currency different
from that of the saleroom site is solely for your convenience. Errors may occur in such conversion and currencies fluctuate. We do not accept liability
for such errors or fluctuations or for any reliance you or others may have on the converted currency amounts. All purchase must be made in the
currency of the country where the saleroom is located. 


